
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF ELECTRONICS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

RAJYA SABHA 

STARRED QUESTION NO. *328 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 01.04.2022 

 

 

ALLOCATION OF FUNDS FOR C-DAC 

 

*328 SHRI K.R.N. RAJESHKUMAR: 

 

Will the Minister of Electronics and Information Technology be pleased to state: 

 

(a) the total funds allocated for Centre for Development of Advanced Computing  (C-

DAC) during the last three years and the current year so far, State-wise and year-wise;  

 

(b) the total number of students who have been trained in the said C-DAC centres in the 

same period, State-wise and year-wise; 

 

(c) whether these centres are imparting the training effectively and the students are 

showing interest in these trainings;  

 

(d) if not, the reasons therefor; and  

 

(e) the steps taken/proposed to be taken to improve the quality of training in these C-

DAC centres? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER FOR ELECTRONICS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY  

(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW) 

 

 

(a) to (e):    A Statement is laid on the Table of the House. 
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STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO RAJYA SABHA  

STARRED QUESTION NO. *328 FOR 01-04-2022 

REGARDING ALLOCATION OF FUNDS  FOR C-DAC 

…….. 

 

(a):The total funds allocated for Centre for Development of Advanced Computing (C-DAC) 

during the last three years and the current year is Rs. 564.00 crore. The year-wise/ State-wise 

details are at Annexure-A. 

 

(b):C-DAC imparts various training programmes under Advanced Computing Training 

School (ACTS). As part of the same, C-DAC is conducting the Post Graduate Diploma 

programmes at C-DAC training centres. The details of the total number of students who have 

been trained in the C-DAC centres in the same period, State-wise and year-wise are at 

Annexure-B.  

 

(c):Yes, Sir. Trainings are conducted effectively and the students are showing keen interest in 

these training programmes.  

 

(d):Does not arise. 

 

(e): The course curriculum is aligned with the National Skill Qualification Framework 

(NSQF) level 8 and updated as per industry standards every year to improve the quality of 

training.  

 

****** 
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Annexure-A 

Details of year-wise/ State-wisefund allocated to C-DAC: 

Amount in Rs. Crore 

 

S.N

o. 

State Centres Financial Year 

2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 (Till 

date) 
Total 

1.   

     

Karnataka Bangalore 10.27 14.43 14.96 24.94 

64.60 

2.   

     

Tamilnadu Chennai 3.26 4.66 5.26 7.84 

21.02 

3.   

     

Maharashtra Corporate, Pune, 

Mumbai 

46.16 53.63 56.45 104.96 261.20 

4.   

     

Delhi Delhi 1.65 2.04 3.14 3.26 

10.09 

5.   

     

Telangana  Hyderabad 3.14 4.05 4.21 5.24 

16.64 

6.   

     

West Bengal Kolkata 4.21 5.27 5.38 7.26 

22.12 

7.   

     

Punjab Mohali 4.75 6.36 6.89 11.93 

29.93 

8.   

     

Uttar Pradesh Noida 7.06 9.76 10.21 17.27 

44.30 

9.   

     

Kerala Thiruvananthapuram 19.50 19.80 20.50 33.51 

93.31 

10.  

  

Assam Silchar - - - 0.79 

0.79 

Total  100.00 120.00 127.00 217.00 564.00 

 

Annexure-B 

 

Details of total number of students trainedby C-DAC during the last three years State-wise/ year-

wise:  

 

S. No. States 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22  Total 

1 Bihar 12 72 99 183 

2 Karnataka 446 597 663 1706 

3 Kerala 3 8 63 74 

4 Madhya Pradesh 35 - - 35 

5 Maharashtra 2530 3606 5027 11163 

6 New Delhi - - 109 109 

7 Punjab 3 - - 3 

8 Rajasthan 5 - 56 61 

9 Tamil Nadu 30 14 221 265 

10 Telangana 413 206 355 974 

11 Uttar Pradesh 268 114 253 635 

12 West Bengal 5 5 30 40 

  Total 3,750 4,622 6,876 15,248 
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